## GOVERNMENT OF THE UNION OF MYANMAR MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND REVENUE

THE LAW AMENDING	THE CENTRAL	BANK OF	F MYANMAR	LAW

 $(5^{\text{TH}} \text{ MAY}, 1995)$ 

## The State Law and Order Restoration Council

## The Law Amending the Central Bank of Myanmar Law

(The State Law and Order Restoration Council Law No. 6/95)

The 7<sup>th</sup> Waxing of Kason, 1357 M.E. (5<sup>th</sup> May, 1995)

The State Law and Order Restoration Council hereby enacts the following Law:-

- 1. This Law shall be called the Law Amending the Central Bank of Myanmar Law.
- 2. The expression "be punished with imprisonment for a tern which may extend from a minimum of 5 years to a maximum of 10 years" contained in section 89 of the Central Bank of Myanmar Law shall be substituted by the expression "be punished with imprisonment for a term which may extend from a minimum of 10 years to a maximum of transportation for life".

## (Sd.) Than Shwe

Senior General

Chairman

The State Law and Order Restoration

Council